# N09000002923

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
•				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
· ·				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
ļ				

Office Use Only



400146404414

03/23/09--01024--007 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORING

TEMPORE MAN S & MINE

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Capital City	GLBTA Democratic Caucus, (PROPOSED CORPORAT	Inc. E NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one(1) copy of the Articl	es of Incorporation and a	check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE				
FROM: Lisa Livezey Comingore Name (Printed or typed)  2719 West Tharpe Street, #29 Address  Tallahassee, FL 32303 City, State & Zip			TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	2009 MAR 23 PM 1: 17	TILED
	(850) 321-2132	enhone number	<b></b>		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Capital City GLBTA Democratic Caucus, Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 2719 West Tharpe Street, #29, Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

to foster good will between gay, lesbian, bisexual, transgender and allied member of the Democratic Party and the community at large by stimulating active interest and participation in political and governmental affairs, to encourage voter registration, and advocate issues. In the eventithis organization wishes to dissolve, the assets and funds, after all debts are satisfied, shall become the property of the Florida GLBT Democratic Caucus, Inc.

### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

by an open ballot of the members of the organization, to serve for one year or until their successors are elected.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Lisa Livezey Comingore, President, 2719 West Tharpe Street, #29, Tallahassee, FL 32303 Andy Janecek, Vice President, 3182 South Fulmer Circle, Tallahassee, FL 32303 Joshua Hicks, Secretary, 4911 Planters Ridge Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32311 Steven Hall, Treasurer, 133 Oak Street, #6, Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Lisa Livezey Comingore, 2719 West Tharpe Street, #29, Tallahassee, FL 32303

# ZOO9 MAR 23 PM 1:17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FI CALE

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Lisa Livezey Comingore, 2719 West Tharpe Street, #29, Tallahassee, FL 32303

****************	*******
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above	
in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered age	ent and agree to act in this capacity.
Signature/Registered Agent	3/19/09
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
$\varphi$ $\varphi$ $\gamma$ $\gamma$ $\gamma$	3/19/09
disa divergy Comingre	<u> </u>
Signature/Incorporator ()	Date